
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 20-Jan-2020

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-20-018410 PCN Date: 06-JAN-20

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
LAC Family

Description of Changes 
Dear customer, TE is adapting a new automatic machine, creating a new Work Center, Process change from manual to automatic. This will not affect Fit Function and Form of 
the Finish Good. 

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Due to Planning and Customer Requirements. In order to meet customer demand
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

29-JUN-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1326132-0 NO
1-1326226-0 NO
1-1924337-3 NO
1326122-1 NO
1326132-1 NO
1326132-2 NO
1326132-4 NO
1326132-9 NO
1326140-1 NO
1326140-2 NO
1326140-3 NO
1326140-4 NO
1326140-7 NO
1326226-1 NO
1326226-2 NO
1326226-3 NO
1326362-1 NO
1326362-2 NO
1326362-3 NO
1326362-7 NO
1326362-9 NO
1924337-1 NO
1924337-2 NO
1924337-3 NO
1924346-1 NO
1924346-2 NO
1924346-3 NO
2098633-1 NO
2098963-1 NO
2098963-2 NO
2098963-3 NO
2098963-4 NO
2098963-5 NO
2098963-6 NO
2098966-1 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2098966-2 NO
2098966-3 NO
2098966-4 NO
2098966-6 NO
2098966-7 NO


