

Product Change Notification Current Date: 20-Jan-2020

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-20-018410

PCN Date: 06-JAN-20

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: LAC Family

Description of Changes

Dear customer, TE is adapting a new automatic machine, creating a new Work Center, Process change from manual to automatic. This will not affect Fit Function and Form of the Finish Good.

Reason for Changes:						
Product improvement.Due to Planning and Customer Requirements. In order to meet customer demand						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	29-JUN-2020					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	No Mixed Shipments					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	PCN	Drawing	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1326132-0	NO					
1-1326226-0	NO					
1-1924337-3	NO					
1326122-1	NO					
1326132-1	NO					
1326132-2	NO					
1326132-4	NO					
1326132-9	NO					
1326140-1	NO					
1326140-2	NO					
1 <u>326140-3</u>	NO					
1 <u>326140-4</u>	NO					
1326140-7	NO					
1326226-1	NO					
1326226-2	NO					
1326226-3	NO					
1326362-1	NO					
1326362-2	NO					
1326362-3	NO					
1326362-7	NO					
1326362-9	NO					
1924337-1	NO					
1924337-2	NO					
1 <u>924337-3</u>	NO					
<u>1924346-1</u>	NO					
1924346-2	NO					
1924346-3	NO					
2098633-1	NO					
2098963-1	NO					
2098963-2	NO					
2098963-3	NO					
2098963-4	NO					
2098963-5	NO					
2098963-6	NO					
2098966-1	NO					

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2098966-2	NO					
2098966-3	NO					
2098966-4	NO					
<u>2098966-6</u>	NO					
2098966-7	NO					